



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC011063122025

+

W.P.(C) 19568/2025 & CM APPL. 81754/2025

DR VIJAY DIKSHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mehuli Mahapatra, Mr. Anand
Kumar Rai and Mr. Shaan Solanki,
Advs.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek B Saharya and Mr. Nishant,
Adv. for R-2/DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before another Bench on 01st September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 17, 2026/dss/ss